

City of Manitowoc

900 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI 54220 www.manitowoc.org

Meeting Agenda - Final-revised

Public Infrastructure Committee

Wednesday, August 7, 2024

6:30 PM

Council Chambers - Meeting is also available via Remote Conferencing-Zoom

Pursuant to Section 19.84(2) and (3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public, to the Herald-Times-Reporter, the official newspaper of Manitowoc, and to those news media who have filed a written request for this notice that a meeting of the above-referenced will be held at the date, time and location listed above.

This meeting is being conducted both in Council Chambers at City Hall and via Zoom to maximize opportunities for residents to attend. Those attending the meeting via Zoom who wish to give public input are asked to keep their microphone muted until public input is opened to improve audio quality for all attendees. Those using their phone to call in may hit *6 to mute and unmute themselves.

Members of the public may call to listen in at 888 475 4499 US Toll-free, Meeting ID: 846 5238 8847

Passcode: 235157

Those wishing to make public comment in advance of the meeting should email sbirr@manitowoc.org or call 686-6910 with their comment no later than 3:00 p.m. Central the day of the meeting.

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Common Council of the City of Manitowoc, or a standing committee of that body, may be present at this meeting to gather information about the subject matter over which they have decision making responsibility.

The above governmental body will meet to discuss and possibly take action on the agenda items set forth below.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Presentations

5. Consent Agenda

These items will be approved by one motion unless any Committee Member wishes to remove an item for discussion.

REMOVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

Any Committee Member may request removal of any item from the Consent Agenda, and such item shall be removed without debate or vote. Any item or part thereof removed from the Consent Agenda shall be separately considered.

24-1747 Approval of the Minutes from the June 5, 2024 Public Infrastructure

Committee Meeting

<u>Attachments:</u> 6-5-24 PI Committee Minutes

6. Discussion and Action Items

24-1729 Skatepark Funding Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 24-1729 Skatepark Update

24-1728 Strand Task Order 24-02 - Agreement for Technical Services for Rubick Field

Dry Detention Basin and Grand Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements

<u>Attachments:</u> 3516.036.24-02. Strand Task Order Rubick Field Dry Det Basin(FINAL PDF-080)

24-1703 PC 1-2024: AT&T; Request for an Easement across City of Manitowoc

Property, Lots 6 & 7 in Block 241 of the Original Plat, parcel #'s

000-241-070 & 000-241-130.

<u>Attachments:</u> 24-1703 EaseDoc TransitStation Prop Updated

24-1703 EaseDoc EmplPark Prop Updated
24-1703 PC Report AT&T Easement Request

manitowoc acq map

24-1730 State / Municipal Agreement for a State - Let Urbanized Area STP- Urban

Program Project for E Albert Drive (Mirro Drive to Johnston Drive) ID

#4991-06-78/79

<u>Attachments:</u> 24-1730 STP E Albert Drive 4991-06-78 79 Mirro - Johnston Drive

24-1730 Project 4991-06-78 79 Albert Drive E-mail

24-1731 Harbor Assistance Program Grant Application pursuing crane platform

extension in Manitowoc, WI

Attachments: Harbor Assistance Grant Application for crane platform extension

<u>24-1732</u>	Revised Amendment #1 between the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, City of Manitowoc and Ayres Associates for TPP - C Manitowoc, South 30th Street - City of Manitowoc #4991-06-76
Attachments:	24-1732 Amendment #1 to Contract for Project 4991-06-76 C Manitowoc South
	24-1732 Email for TPP Amendment #1 S 30th Street
	49910676_Backup sheets_Amend 1
<u>24-1733</u>	Stormwater Management Facility Maintenance Agreement with Manitowoc Tool and Manufacturing, LLC at 6001 Vits Drive, Parcel #052-447-004-010
Attachments:	24-1733 Stormwater Management Facility Maintenance Agmt w Manitowoc Too
<u>24-1734</u>	Temporary Access Agreement over Unimproved Right-of-Way with Nicholas and Diane Freiberg at 715-002-010
Attachments:	TEMPORARY ACCESS AGMT OVER UNIMPROVED ROW FREIBERG 715-00
<u>24-1740</u>	Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty Trk Hwy "R" (A/K/A North Rapids Rd) in the Town of Manitowoc Rapids and City of Manitowoc (County Trunk Highway "P" to Waldo Boulevard)
Attachments:	24-1740 RESOLUTION FOR RAPIDS RD. (MAP 1) - CTY TRK P TO WALDO E
<u>24-1741</u>	Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty Trk Hwy "R" (A/K/A North Rapids Rd) in the City of Manitowoc (Waldo Boulevard to Broadway Street)
Attachments:	24-1741 RESOLUTION FOR RAPIDS RD. (MAP 2) - WALDO BLVD TO BROAI
<u>24-1742</u>	Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty Rd "R" in the Town of Manitowoc Rapids and City of Manitowoc from Broadway Street to Custer Street
Attachments:	24-1742 RESOLUTION FOR RAPIDS RD. (MAP 3) - BROADWAY TO CUSTEF
<u>24-1743</u>	Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty Trk Hwy "CS" (A/K/A West Custer Street) in the City of Manitowoc and Town of Manitowoc Rapids (S. Alverno Road to S. Rapids Road)
Attachments:	24-1743 RESOLUTION FOR W. CUSTER ST (MAP 4)
<u>24-1744</u>	Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty Trk Hwy "CL" (A/K/A Hecker Road) in the Town of Manitowoc Rapids and City of Manitowoc (US Hwy 151 to Viebahn Street)
Attachments:	24-1744 RESOLUTION FOR HECKER RD. (MAP 5) - US 151 TO VIEBAHN ST
<u>24-1745</u>	Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty Trk Hwy "CL" (A/K/A Viebahn Street) in the City of Manitowoc and the Town of Newton (Hecker Road to S. 26th Street)
Attachments:	24-1745 RESOLUTION FOR VIEBAHN ST. (MAPS 7 8) - HECKER RD TO S.

24-1746 Resolution to enter into Jurisdictional Transfer with Manitowoc County for Cty

Trk Hwy "CL" (A/K/A Viebahn Street) in the City of Manitowoc and the Town of

Manitowoc (S. 26th Street to County Trunk Hwy "LS")

Attachments: 24-1746 RESOLUTION FOR VIEBAHN ST. (MAP 9) - S. 26TH STREET TO CC

7. Previously Tabled Items

8. Adjournment

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Manitowoc will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you need assistance or reasonable accommodations in participating in this meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please call the City Clerk's office at 920-686-6950 or the City's ADA Coordinator at (920) 686-6990 or e-mail cityattorney@manitowoc.org at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation. For additional assistance, individuals with hearing or speech disabilities can call 711 and be connected to a telephone relay system.